AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH SOUTHERN BANK FOR BANKING AND INVESTMENT SERVICES AND TO FUNCTION AND SERVE AS THE DEPOSITORY OF THE FUNDS OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1: The Mayor and Clerk of the City of Maryville, Missouri, be and are hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with Southern Bank for the purpose of providing banking and investment services for the City of Maryville, Missouri, and to function and serve as the depository for the funds of the City of Maryville, Missouri, said contract being on file in the office of the City Clerk and identified as Contract No. 2023-35.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of June, 2023

Dannen Merrill, Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

Stacy Wood, City Clerk